Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

     Capacitance change ≤15% from initial limits
     DC leakage current meets initial limits
     ESR ≤175% of initial measured value
Ambient Temperature / Ripple Multiplier
Click฀here฀to฀see:฀Hardware฀&฀Mounting฀
Options
Click฀here฀to฀see:฀Mechanical฀Details
≤
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Ratings
Max
Catalog Typical ESR Ripple
Cap Part Number 120 Hz 20 kHz 20 kHz Dia. Length
(µF) (Ω) (Ω) (A) RMS (In.) (In.)
5 WVdc ( 6 Vdc Surge )
18000  CGO183M005L 0.016 0.009 9.8 1.375 2.125
7.5 WVdc ( 9 Vdc Surge )
15000  CGO153M7R5L .0158 0.010 9.4 1.375 2.125
21000  CGO213M7R5L 0.013 0.008 10.9 1.375 2.625
27000  CGO273M7R5L 0.011 0.007 12.7 1.375 3.125
33000  CGO333M7R5L 0.009 0.006 14.2 1.375 3.625
39000  CGO393M7R5L 0.009 0.006 15.5 1.375 4.125
45000  CGO453M7R5L 0.008 0.005 17.5 1.375 4.625
10 WVdc ( 12 Vdc Surge )
14000  CGO143M010L 0.018 0.010 9.3 1.375 2.125
19000  CGO193M010L 0.013 0.008 10.9 1.375 2.625
16 WVdc ( 18 Vdc Surge )
10000  CGO103M016L .0167 0.010 9.3 1.375 2.125
14000  CGO143M016L 0.008 0.006 10.9 1.375 2.625
18000  CGO183M016L 0.011 0.007 12.6 1.375 3.125
22000  CGO223M016L 0.010 0.006 14.2 1.375 3.625
20 WVdc ( 22 Vdc Surge )
12000  CGO123M020L .0142 0.009 10.8 1.375 2.625
16000  CGO163M020L 0.012 0.007 12.6 1.375 3.125
20000  CGO203M020L 0.010 0.007 14.1 1.375 3.625
22000  CGO223M020L 0.009 0.006 15.4 1.375 4.125
27000  CGO273M020L 0.008 0.005 17.4 1.375 4.625
34000  CGO343M020L 0.007 0.005 19.6 1.375 5.625
Max
Catalog Typical ESR Ripple
Cap Part Number 120 Hz 20 kHz 20 kHz Dia. Length
(µF) (Ω) (Ω) (A) RMS (In.) (In.)
28 WVdc ( 32 Vdc Surge )
6300  CGO632M028L 0.021 0.012 8.3 1.375 2.125
8800  CGO882M028L 0.017 0.010 9.9 1.375 2.625
8900  CGO892M028L 0.017 0.010 10.1 1.375 2.625
14000  CGO143M028L 0.012 0.008 13.1 1.375 3.625
35 WVdc ( 40 Vdc Surge )
4,500  CGO452M035L 0.024 0.012 8.2 1.375 2.125
6300  CGO632M035L 0.019 0.010 9.8 1.375 2.625
8100  CGO812M035L 0.015 0.009 11.5 1.375 3.125
10000  CGO103M035L 0.013 0.008 13.0 1.375 3.625
14000  CGO143M035L 0.010 0.006 16.1 1.375 4.625
45 WVdc ( 50 Vdc Surge )
3800  CGO382M045L 0.032 0.018 8.1 1.375 2.125
4600  CGO462M045L 0.024 0.013 9.7 1.375 2.625
10000  CGO103M045L 0.022 0.013 15.6 1.375 4.625
55 WVdc ( 64 Vdc Surge )
2800  CGO282M055L .0302 0.015 7.5 1.375 2.125
3900  CGO392M055L 0.023 0.012 9.0 1.375 2.625
5000  CGO502M055L 0.019 0.010 10.6 1.375 3.125
10000  CGO103M055L 0.011 0.006 17.2 1.375 5.625
Type฀CGO฀฀Ultra Low ESR Screw Terminal฀฀Aluminum฀Electrolytic฀
A
C
4